No. SYO1166A

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

C &Yakuragawa

NHS JEKFR 7 fHhEE

3. B HEE

RU
5

7. TE-BE

8. H =

B K NHS-630A-A HEE
0 # 150 mm it H O JISI0KI50A%EHE 7 Fv
£ 5 8 15 m
it H = 3.2 m’/min
R L AK P — A 358 EE B
H B 22 kW 8 % 6 fi
= It 200 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 86 A
P 2F L
W = B 631077 T#5  7313DBB
T — Z 8 2onEAT A= —L MW60B SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 4.5 A%

FT— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

3C X 22 mm?*
1C X 14  mm?

2PNCTS 3C X 0.75

100m fEFEE ¢ 316 mm

1’1’1Hl2

AT 7B LR ferEt W)

r— 7 FCD500

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—HF %7 :SUS420J2

77y MEFC200

Y ar i N—Y4 Sl

A Lt s VAN 7573

ME: 839 mm BAT: 618 mm A ES: 1373 mm AU ANREE: 590 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

7K e AR (G 3040 JEA%)

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

sl - Z e

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

NHS-630A-A , NHS-630A-AC

p

3

TYPE DISCH.DIA
% NHS-630A-] , NHS-630A—]C SFz3 150  wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
KB | 1 (' /min) 2452 (m) FEE (min) | AT EE ) W) | T (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 1000 (50HZ)
& B Wk 3.2 15 1200 (60Hz) 22
NOTE
e
30 4 4
20 4 1 100 ===
. 1 90 S
TOTAL HEAD 1
N
§ 4 80 %
N
NI
. 4 70 .
] 4 60 -
} PUMP EFFICIENCY \ N
104 254 50 — - <
] Y
1 201 40 = | SHAFT POWER |
- — mig N
1 154 30 =]
/’ /’
4 104 20 -
/d
1 51 104
0- 04 o
(m) (kW) (:{o) 0 2.5 5 7.5
% /jé g > é é C?—EI—C}TY (m?/rmn)
° ; - =
“w |24 |27 | pame 22-Jan-09
= E W (= P R Hayashi | Haruta
cm |3y |Z® No. 00314B




618

1373
Lowest Level at Continuous Running
iE 55 & ¥ ] BE AR K 7K A2 1000
Lowest Level
&K KA 500
|
N\
o
D
— - +-- <
2 2y
©
(@]
o
(o)
(@)
D
o
N/
JIS10K150A Flange
JIST0K150A 750 507
" C:Change the terminal box cover ' 18.Jan, 22 A Zin (zng fq:l) a}Ejt eEI %—i gé] Sé a }l"'e Tit|eE/ ® & DI Dwg.No. / RE&ES
o = xterna lagram C
i3 A d . N S,
o O5n” |Sep-08-2014| T. Hayashi 1/8 T TER (BR%) L30588
© Checked Type / # =
5 =z & G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP S%E‘UR%GAWAPU_MPMFG#Q’LTD'
D z
= ;" lsep.07.2014] H. Tsuda NHS-630A—-A Pl ZRIEr




[Fie 00324 ]A] Kﬂ_l




o pn 4 ME - W B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
6 |7 ARIR SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
7 XY T XA —T IV 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
17 | TARAR 55400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
25 X7V 6310727
Bearing Ball Bearing
26 ‘::9:177#‘_‘7/1/70133:&&“_‘ MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
n—4 -
21 Rotor _
Stator -
31 AN FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
39 TV 7313DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Seal Housing Cast Iron
59 AB=Tn—)v MW60B
Mechanical Seal -
54 (T N7 VAN =S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
I D T &0 ek
Liner High Chrome Alloy
67 =y FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
68 VAT RAY—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
70 | TV T IN— VAN N
Casing Cover High Chrome Alloy
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
87 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
g1 [RRANTVT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
93 | NTULTNTILT FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
96 [AANT—V PN RN
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
97 |E—2 %7k SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
100 | LHEZ 77 ob FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
103 AR —F 55400
Strainer Mild Steel
115 PEHERPIAR [EVA=NN -3
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
Suction Cover Cast Iron
1og THZ T SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Approved Mayl??(;[-ion T |-|S; g;shi Title *ﬁjﬁ o
Cheoked | 2014/7/24 | Haruta Construction Diagram L30992E-KZ
Orawn | 2014/1/24 | Toua | 1y | NHS-630A-A st ZRIER
Fig.No. Fig00324A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

e




NHS630AA-2005-0000B




S HRES m & M E H= & RO £33 EB(ke)
Mark | Part No. Part Name Material _Qtv_| __ Size - Spec. Note Weight
_ A% —)L (50Hz) Thov 50Hz ¢ 42
1-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ A% —)L (60Hz) Thar 60Hz $42
1-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
B—ZF LRI RF/N— FC DSN-830B
2 |22387 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 9.1
FRARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
3 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ AT Ty SUS304 M12
4-1 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV Ty SUS304 M12
4-2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV Ty N SUS304 M12
4-3 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
BRIR C2801P 100x63 £ZHER
5 73817 Name Plate Brass 1
- $TiA8R SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
6 H RU26 48 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
oy ()N ¢57 d=¢199.3
7 (*) OG200 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
_ AEERTNILA (Jpn) & Rkt Japanese 100 % 60
8-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:\l/nthetilra: Resin 1
- AIKFERTNILAE (Eng) & R g English 100 x 60
8-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
_ S=FaTH—ILTOTIE— - F 150°C
9 MTP H Miniature Thermal Protector - 3
AT—4R - 22kW-6P 200V
10 151251 Stator - 1
E—4HIL—L FC NHS-630A
11 201 77 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
7 IEARILE SUS304
12 161023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
J7 LA —IL SUS+& R T L a7 1IEARILNA
1 3 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainleszl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
_ RARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
141 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
14-2 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-1 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ R Ty v SUS304 M16
15-2 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-3 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M16
15-4 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ AP Ty v SUS304 M16
15-5 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RIT Ty SUS304 M16
15-6 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
REAKS—IL Fhov 40%20
16 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
Ty SUS304 ¢6
17 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
TARILE SS400 M10
18 EYBM1 o Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
19 |X060186 PN - A#E10mm t=0.2
FTARILE SS400 M24
20 EYBM24 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.3
21-1 74062T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ ARG AT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.5
21-2 74062T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
B 1oRTHF— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D= 40 b=8 t=1.1
21-3 74062T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
EETS vk FC NHS-630A,650A K9B
22 21 1 27 Upper Bracket Cast Iron 1 30.0
EIvS SK5 6309
23 WW1 00 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy [y PN ¢3.1d=¢ 1094
24 (*) OG1 10 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oy AT LA $8.4 d=¢ 3145
25 (*) OP31 5 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
N7V 631072ZC3 B63107ZC3
26 8631022 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢50 D=¢ 120 B=27 1.1
a—#4 - NHS-630A 22kW-6P
27 150186 Rotar Z 1
E—HTvIb SUS4204J2 NHS-630A
28 130170 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
ARFGF— SUS403 B14xH8xL60
29 K1 4960 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
30-1 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RAERILL SUS304 M10x 30
30-2 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
NT7YTRT FC NHS-630A
31 231 74 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1
&% 3—FD: NHS630AA-2005-0000B S NotedZH A FR:Titl | ERES
B £ 3—R(2): NHS630AA-2006-00008 ' e I:ll3 l'll:ll:l E)% %Hi D:c. Nj L30592G 1/3
S ) age.
SEFE - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figi);‘a\[vz.lNoA NHS30AA-2005-00008-Fig 202})%?9/1
G 3Dfk 2025-08-04 PREF = -
Sro s NHS-630A-A PEBNITZBEm ¢
D No. 15,53, 133, 1347 51 No. 147, L48IEAN 2018-07-27 N X EET AL, EET SV ORIIR AL b b A SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

3% SO R B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(




e HaES N # H BE T & - B’ & 5 EE ko
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
32 |B7313DBB  |aerimg L e P — 4.8
53 |AW3 e s

4 ANI3 TE] P

35 |(¥) OP315 e BRTL e | |#84d=43145

36 |23175 ki o 1 |NH5-630A

37 |SC608212 BN BRIL | |F680D=¢82 t=12

38 |(k) 0G290 (9% BRI . [657d=62893

39 |(x) 0G400 i BIIL 1 |#57d=$3993

40-11731205 I;%;fhil::t:;ﬁ(dpn) S%ﬁ%fgg% Recin 1 Japanese 35 x 100

40-2/731209 EESLAE (Ene) s%ﬁ%gtﬁ.é fecin | [Englsh 35100

4 [BUMG20  AErh S e P

2 74070 ety i

9 [BUMBI0 LS S e y e

44 176126 A e | |~ $352-M8 P=T0

45 170109 JLTvea BHIL e | |d=6318D=439

46 |70117 JLAV_T BRTL e | |~ 9321 0-¢52 72078280

47 |AL200 st TR B 200 oo | EFHYO5TREAEAIAL 100:9~10

48 INUMBGA Focagon Nt Stanlos Steo T

49 77006 Soar 777 Stainiss Steo poEe

50 | 78003 Egra—7 aREE 4 |2250~60sq 615

51 |(%) OB25 g'jr‘ij’gf ;éyfﬁf?mubber | [$353d=¢117.07

52 24168 e T fweos 1_6
5 FPUIB  oaid S e | 2 [ rHEE 8T

54 |(x) 40009 Ak TR ] |F=éT6D=¢281=2

5 61018 St L e e

=1[BUMIBS0  ETLL o e

+-2BUMIGS0 ik S e o [er

57 117052 N T | |[NHS-630A 0
© PUMSI0 L S 5

59 |MW60B Mechanical Seal - 1 Set |60

60 |(¥) OB45 e BRTL | |#353d=4200.14

61 124079 ;/e;’;;::’ii”f O | |MWe0B =5

2 SWUMIOB Sy tner Stainloss Steo 6 M

22 SWUMI0B [ acher Staiess St 4 M0

23 SWUMIO0B &g aner Stailess Stee 4 "

63 |(x) OB7 i BHIL  oter | [353d=¢59.92

64 131063 gh:g'gﬁgv_ej mggﬁiooaﬁng 1 [NAS-830A 08
65 |78011 i EREE | [T255 AT

6w TT1258  SRXr crozcro s

02 TT1268 (o e Cloa0ee WS

67 |TT004 Betctor Leadng Wire - [T

58 |WD020 lyate Wator Detector - 1[EEE

91 BUMI025  |fo oo o Stainies Stee o 28

o2BUMI025 L0, o o

el e e R TEES | 130592G | 2/3

| SREE History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fi;i%fNo, NHS630AA-2005-0000B-Fig 202%%/1
mr s NHS-630A-A PEMBIITZRIEM 58

D No. 15,53, 133, 134255 No. 147, 14838/

2018-07-27 MR

W LTV EET VORI E BOh— TR
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

% E RO F AT B ST Weight of each part is reference value




= HRES N # & R T & - R & "ZE & ke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
701/ NUM12A Fovagon N Staoss Stee 6 M
OINUMIZA 6 "7
71 |(x) OB24 i BRIL | |#353d=411389
72 [TCN7510013 |3t B e ) |=#75D=¢100 =13
73 171040 JARTLAE A s 1 [NHS-630A
74 124080 st e | |\HS-630A 2
75 |ITT14-8 Tlfip%ﬁﬂ“hz glgngo | |T4saxre
76 |TT22-8 BRI C1020PC e
77 |TT1.25-4 _%p%ﬁrﬁ% glggyc 3 |1-25sa%R4
/8 |GE27H éﬁ’zzé):bflz_jw Sfb’\igjir?sulated flexible cables 10 m i\ﬁﬁé%e]rmﬁfg?;isigﬁezrzgqm 1.9
79 178004 72— gumm 0.75s0~3550 $6
80 |TT14-5 ERT 0102070 | [TAsaxR5
o PUMSBW L™ S e O i
82 78027 A aREE 3 [TT1.25-B 6x50 Tm=78046
o T8 EAT cuoree ;[
84 178019 ﬁ”ﬁﬁ:&;{ge gﬁlﬁg% e 6 |TT22°B 20100 Im=78050
85 |SUM1248B  Siibar Stalss Stee g |VM12xL=ee
86 |11084 ga;fg%z\g\_ ﬁ;ucﬁfi% Alloy 1 NHS=630A D=0 400 14.5
87 121817 ga;;/gy/j EEEtile Cast Iron 1 NFS-630A 87.0
86-1/10386 o2 (90t o e Al 1 36.8
88-2/10393 I,rfﬂ\;g;?r (60 E;Dcﬁf&% Alloy 1 28.5
89 64041 npelir Gover Staniss Steel 1 [remeson ese 2 0.4
90 |HUM1045 Coton Sex B Stanless Stee 4 O
91183028 iﬁiifﬁ ﬁ;uoﬁfi% Alloy 1 ) 9.4
92 |SUM1232B  Giibar Staoss Stee g |M12xt=0
1174060108 [R5, oo IS E03
274000705 KT oo 130925 £05
933 74060T1 1 iﬁ?ﬁ%sjt]j);Collar ggﬁ:lgsgs Steel =413D=4261=11
94 |T4500 Eﬁlcaint Ts_mi‘gfga” 4.5 | |Non-additive Turbine O
% |BSM2070 fevagon Bot Vilg Stee 8 |
96 |[FL106A gﬁor?nja‘/ngn Flange ssa00 1 |JISTOKEB Flange 6.4
97 |(%) PK106B  |h2 i~ gi%iﬁcmbber 1 |JSTOKEBARILFR
98 |NUM20A fevagon N St Stee g M0 ®
99 13122 g =25 o Ghiores Aloy 1 |\9-630R 0=g 224 D=9 400 15.0
100 (%) 0G380 |5y Somteti Rubber 1 [$57 963793
101 13179 ngt;i/C?\:g: Egstlron 1 - 17.7
102|BUM1645 hevagon Bt Staoss Stee 6 M6 x4
103|BUM1635 fevagon Bot Staogs Stee 4 X
104]14130 Staner Vil St 1 27.8
901/ S630A-JPO ;;éﬁggg/—?lrgétt **inZI:de =U 1 ffiﬁiﬁle:irgz\zjeﬂg) HLo gﬁ#al Parts
902 AL Compound Eviny resin L e L ol Parts 1.1
903 |HY951 TRFHAR(EEEAD) é&t;@f‘a 1 100g/EF|:ALIE{LHIHY951 100:9~10 ?)?)ﬁ)?]al e
oD e s ot o ERTE R B Pate | L30592G | 3/3
e e i CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | | BF ~ lusommsowmr 0%
Vo SRR S ™ NHS-630A-A PN ZBEr
D No. 15, 53, 133, 13455 No. 147, 14SiBAN 2018-07-27 TR W LT T~ ORI bbh— IR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

¥ SO X2 B (T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3!






